($5,000) if the guarantee is
not met.

110 Implementation

Contractor must develop and communicate
centralized web page to provide members
easy access to information on available
behavioral health programs and providers on
or before the go-live date of January 1, 2026.

Twenty-five thousand
dollars ($25,000) if the
guarantee is not met.

2. Operations Performance Guarantees

I Reference
■; Number Category Guarantee At Risk

State Plan
Specific

oi Operations 85% of member calls resolved on first
call

$ 15,000 per year State
Specific

02 Operations Average speed to answer <= 45